
Kuldīga
19.02.2011

1 Karulis Jurģis 17.09.93 SS „Arkādija” 7,30 7,12 S.Olijārs
2 Baranovskis Aleksijs 24.03.92 Cēsu SS 7,28 7,16 E.Ozols
3 Vidžus Roberts 03.12.92 SS „Arkādija” 7,21 7,18 M.Ārente
4 Komarovs Bogdans 08.11.92 Jelgavas BJSS 7,41 7,37 A.Cīrulis
5 Porietis Ģirts 16.04.92 Aizkraukles nov. SS 7,23 7,50 M.Holsts
6 Kamšs Elvis 18.02.93 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 7,39 7,62 V. Mezītis
7 Avens Armands 27.10.92 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,45 M.Lūse
8 Vengra Andris 18.12.92 Ludzas nov. SS 7,46 J.Ostaševs
9 Gulbis Aigars 21.01.92 Jelgavas BJSS 7,48 S.Lorece
10 Menģelis Roberts 01.08.92 Cēsu SS 7,52 E.Ozols
11 Blumfelds Mikus 16.06.92 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,53 M.Lūse
12 Sakovičs Artūrs 07.04.93 Daugavpils BJSS 7,55 J.Markevičs
13 Mucenieks  Toms 13.04.92 Saldus SS 7,63 D.Mankusa
14 Mesilovs Mihails 1993. SS „Arkādija” 7,64 A.Saņņikovs
15 Ikaunieks Lauris 31.03.93 Madonas BJSS 7,65 A.Strods
16 Naudiņš Jānis 04.02.92 Talsu nov. SS 7,67 J.Vīriņš
17 Kazāks Artūrs 18.12.93 Madonas BJSS 7,69 A.Strods
18 Šmitiņš Artūrs 11.03.93 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,70 M.Lūse
19 Romaņenko Artūrs 05.04.93 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7,71 M.Lūse
20 Sapats Jānis 27.01.93 Bauskas nov. BJSS 7,72 A. Indriksone
21 Plēsnieks Rolands 12.06.93 Vecumnieku nov. 7,72 I. Zilgalvis
22 Lobanovs  Eduards 18.10.93 Tukums 7,75 G.Auziņš
23 Zariņš Mārcis 04.10.93 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 7,76 A.Ķirsis
24 Štoks Aivis 11.10.92 Kuldīgas nov. SS 7,79 I.Stukule
25 Jākabsons Artūrs 05.03.93 Lielvārdes nov. SC 7,83 J.Liepa
26 Kudrjavcevs Eduards 31.08.92 Ludzas nov. SS 7,83 J.Ostaševs
27 Višņausks Mārtiņš 16.10.92 Jelgavas BJSS 7,85
28 Ķikusts Ivis 03.02.92 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 7,86 V. Mezītis
29 Erels Edgars 25.03.93 Madonas BJSS 7,86 A.Strods
30 Platacis Oskars 27.11.93 Dobeles nov. SS 7,86 S.Velberga
31 Šalgūns Lotārs 18.08.93 Ludzas nov. SS 7,87 J.Ostaševs
32 Kulmanis  Oskars 14.06.93 Tukums 8,05 I.Rubena
33 Nagle Kaspars 10.02.93 Ludzas nov. SS 8,11 J.Ostaševs
34 Čerjaks Jānis 13.06.92 Aizkraukles nov. SS 8,26 I.Vītola
35 Ivanovs Mārtiņš 08.10.93 Preiļu nov. BJSS 8,77 V.Neištadte

Germanovičs Aleksandrs 25.05.92 Daugavpils BJSS izst. I.Maļcevs
Kaģis Daniels 14.05.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" Diskv. S.Paipals-Šulcs

LATVIJAS ZIEMAS ČEMPIONĀTS JUNIORIEM

60 m



1 Sietiņš Kristaps 13.03.93 SS „Arkādija” 8,21 8,23 E.Voitkēvičs
2 Ķibermanis Oskars 04.04.93 Valmieras BSS 8,55 8,25 A.Iecalnieks
3 Priste Roberts 15.05.92 Valkas nov.  BJSS 8,80 8,66 M. Gerke/L.Krūkliņa
4 Burkevics Artis 19.01.92 Vecumnieku nov. 8,81 8,69 I. Zilgalvis
5 Brauns  Kaspars 21.04.92 Tukums 8,93 8,90 G.Auziņš
6 Semjonovs Maksims 02.02.92 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 8,47 Diskv. V.,M.Aloncevi
7 Sīlis Reinis 26.09.93 Lielvārdes nov. SC 9,02 G.Tipāns
8 Sapats Jānis 27.01.93 Bauskas nov. BJSS 9,12 A. Indriksone
9 Keiselis Edgars 14.08.92 Balvu SS 9,32 S.Keisele, I.Kairišs
10 Ozoliņš Madars 12.06.92 Ventspils nov. BJSS 9,34 A.Kiršteins
11 Laugalis Ēriks 26.06.93 MSĢ 9,35 A.Iecelnieks
12 Ozers  Oskars 02.02.92 Tukums 9,39 G.Auziņš
13 Artūrs Lapše 23.08.92 Jūrmalas SS 9,63 Adrija Muša, Andis Austrups

14 Levenčiks Mihails 23.10.93 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 9,64 V.Goļinskis
15 Priedītis Viesturs 31.01.93 Talsu nov. SS 9,82 J.Vīriņš
16 Vaišļa Toms 20.03.92 Lielvārdes nov. SC 10,32 I.Puķīte

1 Stepiņš Renārs 08.09.92 Rēzeknes BJSS 01:22,11 I. Cipruss
2 Dombrovskis Ritvars 21.03.92 MSĢ/ Jelgavas BJSS 01:22,34 G.Bitītis
3 Bandars Deivis 28.11.93 SS „Arkādija” 01:23,30 R.Ābeltiņa
4 Karlsons Mārtiņš 21.10.93 Cēsu SS 01:24,90 E.Ozols
5 Dubinskis Girts 04.01.93 Bauskas nov. BJSS 01:25,02 V, Beļikovs
6 Kauliņš Rihards 21.03.92 Valmieras BSS 01:25,13 G.Bitītis
7 Rūtiņš Artūrs 21.02.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 01:25,59 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs

8 Blakunovs Andrejs 29.06.92 Daugavpils BJSS 01:26,72 I.Maļcevs
9 Gasperts Emīls 18.03.93 Balvu SS 01:26,79 V.Beļikovs
10 Madžulis Lauris 18.08.92 Rēzeknes BJSS 01:26,81 I. Cipruss
11 Svincovs Madis 07.10.92 Valmieras BSS 01:27,29 R.Ravinskis
12 Rebāns Adriāns 22.02.93 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 01:27,76 V.Goļinskis
13 Dejus Jānis 24.03.92 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 01:27,88 V.,M.Aloncevi
14 Dombrovskis Oskars 15.01.93 Līvānu BJSS 01:30,58 V. Grigorjevs
15 Japiņš Arnolds 30.03.93 Daugavpils nov. 01:30,65 S.Petrakova
16 Zalviņš Toms 13.07.93 Talsu nov. SS 01:31,02 O.Gūtmanis
17 Kravalis Kristaps 20.01.93 SS „Arkādija” 01:31,19 R.Ābeltiņa
18 Zaezerskis Edgars 11.05.93 Ludzas nov. SS 01:31,72 J.Ostaševs
19 Laukakmens Lauris 08.01.93 Jelgavas BJSS 01:32,02 A.Cīrulis
20 Bajinskis Artūrs 23.11.93 Aizkraukles nov. SS 01:32,61 I.Vītola
21 Amatnieks  Andris 10.06.93 Tukums 01:32,81 G.Auziņš
22 Dāboliņš Rihards 31.03.93 SS „Arkādija” 01:33,31 R.Ābeltiņa
23 Pomerancevs Jurijs 06.12.93 Ludzas nov. SS 01:34,00 J.Ostaševs
24 Cipruss Ingus 15.12.93 Ludzas nov. SS 01:34,39 V.Krišans
25 Logins Artis 08.01.93 Balvu SS 01:34,81 V.Beļikovs
26 Zuļķis Jānis 03.09.93 Talsu nov. SS 01:36,20 J.Vīriņš
27 Kaģis Daniels 14.05.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 01:36,37
28 Rustants Dāvis 27.01.93 Ventspils nov. BJSS 01:36,53 D.Lodiņš

60 m/b

600 m



1 Serjogins Dmitrijs 23.02.93 SS "Arkādija" 09:07,11 J.Beļinskis.
2 Ķemers Uldis 30.03.92 SS "Arkādija" 09:11,41 J.Beļinskis.
3 Jocis Uģis 13.09.93 MSĢ 09:11,47 G.Bitītis
4 Kunakovs Toms 31.10.93 Preiļu nov. BJSS 09:11,85 L.Valdonis
5 Linde Rihards 30.08.92 Valmieras BSS 09:39,80 R.Ravinskis
6 Gailis Andris 29.07.92 BJC IK "Auseklis" 09:44,45 M.Lūse
7 Kviesis Eglons 26.09.92 Talsu nov. SS 09:58,90 J.Vīriņš
8 Prokopovičs Kristaps 17.08.93 Iecavas nov. SS"Dārtija" 09:59,18 E. Gāga
9 Kromulis Ralfs 19.10.93 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 10:05,52 V.,M.Aloncevi
10 Iļzenecs Aigars 14.02.93 Ludzas nov. SS 10:52,20 S.Fenčenko

1 Bauskas nov. BJSS 01:33,02
Dubinksis Ģirts, Rūgums Mārtiņš, Burkevics Artis, Krēgers Reinis, Sapats Jānis

2 SS "Arkādija I" 01:33,88
Deivids Banders, Karulis Jurģis, Vidžus Roberts, Sietiņš Kristaps, Aleksandrs Leitis

3 Cēsu SS 01:34,30
Jarakovskis Aleksis, Mengelis Roberts, Karlsons Mārtiņš, Parandjuks Rihards

4 IK "Auseklis" 01:35,80
Armands Avens, Mikus Blumfelds, Alberts Dubrvsks, Artūrs Romaņenko

5 Liepāja SSS 01:35,85
Ēriks Laugalis, Maksims Semjonovs, Jānis Dejus, Adriāns Rebāns

6 Jelgavas BJSS 01:36,30
Gulbis Aigars, Gaļevskis Vitālijs, Komarovs Bogdans, Dombrovskis Ritvars

7 Ludzas nov. SS 01:39,73
Šalgūns Lotārs, Edgars Zaezerskis, Pomerancevs Juris, Andris Vengra

1 Paņkins Ņikita 17.06.92 SS „Arkādija” 7,23 S.Olijārs
2 Karabeško Matīss 05.03.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 6,69 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs

3 Sietiņš Kristaps 13.03.93 SS „Arkādija” 6,63 E.Voitkēvičs
4 Vanags Jānis 16.06.92 Madonas BJSS 6,45 Z.Gulbis
5 Rinčs Dairis 03.08.93 Preiļu nov. BJSS 6,45 L.Valdonis
6 Sondors Jānis 24.10.93 Preiļu nov. BJSS 6,31 L.Valdonis
7 Birkavs Dāvis 25.05.93 Madonas BJSS 6,21 A.Krauklītis
8 Ķikusts Ivis 03.02.92 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 6,15 V. Mezītis
9 Čerņišovs Marks 08.03.93 SS „Arkādija” 5,90 J.Volkinšteins
10 Lādēns Gundars 06.06.93 Liepājas raj. SS 5,87 A. Vērdiņš
11 Bernšteins Roberts 20.06.93 Ventspils nov. BJSS 5,84 A.Kiršteins
12 Višņausks Mārtiņš 16.10.92 Jelgavas BJSS 5,80
13 Keiselis Edgars 14.08.92 Balvu SS 5,75 S.Keisele, I.Kairišs
14 Garančs Daniels 31.03.93 Madonas BJSS 5,64 A.Strods
15 Skoriks Artūrs 09.03.92 Preiļu nov. BJSS 5,56 V.Neištadte
16 Circenis Gunārs 14.07.92 SS „Arkādija” 5,46 I.Zālīte
17 Erels Edgars 25.03.93 Madonas BJSS 5,19 A.Strods

Leitis Aleksandrs 07.02.92 SS „Arkādija” bez rez. U.Kurzemnieks

Tāllēkšana

3000 m

4 x 200 m stafete



1 Vucāns Ronalds 19.07.93 Preiļu nov. BJSS 4,50 A.Obižajevs/ L.Valdonis

2 Krēgers Reinis 22.01.92 Vecumnieku nov. 4,45 I. Zilgalvis
3 Ķibermanis Oskars 04.04.93 Valmieras BSS 4,05 A.Iecalnieks
4 Zariņš Ingus 20.01.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 3,65 A.Dogadovs

Kuldīga
20.02.2011

1 Stepiņš Renārs 08.09.92 Rēzeknes BJSS 35,62 I. Cipruss
2 Dubinskis Girts 04.01.93 Bauskas nov. BJSS 36,23 V, Beļikovs
3 Vidžus Roberts 03.12.92 SS „Arkādija” 36,49 M.Ārente
4 Bandars Deivis 28.11.93 SS „Arkādija” 36,76 R.Ābeltiņa
5 Rūgums Mārtiņš 31.05.93 Bauskas nov. BJSS 37,08 V, Beļikovs
6 Komarovs Bogdans 08.11.92 Jelgavas BJSS 37,24 A.Cīrulis
7 Semjonovs Maksims 02.02.92 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 37,29 V.,M.Aloncevi
8 Avens Armands 27.10.92 BJC IK "Auseklis" 37,43 M.Lūse
9 Madžulis Lauris 18.08.92 Rēzeknes BJSS 37,51 I. Cipruss
10 Blumfelds Mikus 16.06.92 BJC IK "Auseklis" 37,57 M.Lūse
11 Rožinskis Ēriks 11.03.93 Ventspils SS "Spars" 37,65 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs

12 Karulis Jurģis 17.09.93 SS „Arkādija” 37,73 S.Olijārs
13 Mucenieks  Toms 13.04.92 Saldus SS 38,24 D.Mankusa
14 Dejus Jānis 24.03.92 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 38,43 V.,M.Aloncevi
15 Laugalis Ēriks 26.06.93 MSĢ 38,57 A.Iecelnieks
16 Bernšteins Roberts 20.06.93 Ventspils nov. BJSS 38,72 A.Kiršteins
17 Zalviņš Toms 13.07.93 Talsu nov. SS 38,80 O.Gūtmanis
18 Gaļevskis Vitālijs 22.02.92 Jelgavas BJSS 38,94 M.Ukstiņa
19 Sondors Jānis 24.10.93 Preiļu nov. BJSS 39,29 L.Valdonis
20 Zīverts Artūrs 08.01.93 Jelgavas BJSS 39,36 M.Ukstiņa
21 Kamšs Elvis 18.02.93 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 39,42 V. Mezītis
22 Rūtiņš Artūrs 21.02.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 39,55 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs

23 Cipruss Ingus 15.12.93 Ludzas nov. SS 39,56 V.Krišans
24 Romaņenko Artūrs 05.04.93 BJC IK "Auseklis" 39,63 M.Lūse
25 Sapats Jānis 27.01.93 Bauskas nov. BJSS 39,82 A. Indriksone
26 Platacis Oskars 27.11.93 Dobeles nov. SS 39,88 S.Velberga
27 Bušs Kaspars 29.04.93 Jelgavas BJSS 40,01 A.Cīrulis
28 Sakovičs Artūrs 07.04.93 Daugavpils BJSS 40,04 J.Markevičs
29 Lobanovs  Eduards 18.10.93 Tukums 40,07 G.Auziņš
30 Zariņš Mārcis 04.10.93 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 40,14 A.Ķirsis
31 Burkevics Artis 19.01.92 Vecumnieku nov. 40,24 I. Zilgalvis
32 Pomerancevs Jurijs 06.12.93 Ludzas nov. SS 40,40 J.Ostaševs
33 Celiņš Inārs 03.08.92 Aizkraukles nov. SS 40,57 I.Vītola
34 Štoks Aivis 11.10.92 Kuldīgas nov. SS 40,90 I.Stukule
35 Kulmanis  Oskars 14.06.93 Tukums 41,48 I.Rubena
36 Šmitiņš Artūrs 11.03.93 BJC IK "Auseklis" 41,68 M.Lūse
37 Ozers  Oskars 02.02.92 Tukums 41,97 G.Auziņš
38 Jākabsons Artūrs 05.03.93 Lielvārdes nov. SC 42,15 J.Liepa
39 Kaģis Daniels 14.05.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 42,51 S.Paipals-Šulcs

Kārtslēkšana

300 m



40 Kudrjavcevs Eduards 31.08.92 Ludzas nov. SS 43,90 J.Ostaševs
Gasperts Emīls 18.03.93 Balvu SS diskv. V.Beļikovs
Mesilovs Mihails 1993. SS „Arkādija” diskv. A.Saņņikovs

1 Dombrovskis Ritvars 21.03.92 MSĢ/ Jelgavas BJSS 02:34,77 G.Bitītis
2 Kauliņš Rihards 10.03.92 MSĢ/Valmieras BSS 02:36,14 G.Bitītis
3 Jocis Uģis 13.09.93 MSĢ/Kuldīgas nov SS 02:36,51 G.Bitītis
4 Serjogins Dmitrijs 23.02.93 SS "Arkādija" 02:36,96 J.Beļinskis.
5 Linde Rihards 30.08.92 Valmieras BSS 02:40,41 R.Ravinskis
6 Blakunovs Andrejs 29.06.92 Daugavpils BJSS 02:41,31 I.Maļcevs
7 Ķemers Uldis 30.03.92 SS "Arkādija" 02:41,93 J.Beļinskis.
8 Kunakovs Toms 31.10.93 Preiļu nov. BJSS 02:45,31 L.Valdonis
9 Japiņš Arnolds 30.03.93 Daugavpils nov. 02:46,70 S.Petrakova
10 Dombrovskis Oskars 15.01.93 Līvānu BJSS 02:47,94 V. Grigorjevs
11 Bajinskis Artūrs 23.11.93 Aizkraukles nov. SS 02:51,53 I.Vītola
12 Kromulis Ralfs 19.10.93 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 02:51,89 V.,M.Aloncevi
13 Logins Artis 08.01.93 Balvu SS 02:51,97 V.Beļikovs
14 Amatnieks  Andris 10.06.93 Tukums 02:52,69 G.Auziņš
15 Dāboliņš Rihards 31.03.93 SS „Arkādija” 02:53,38 R.Ābeltiņa
16 Kravalis Kristaps 20.01.93 SS „Arkādija” 02:53,54 R.Ābeltiņa
17 Prokopovičs Kristaps 17.08.93 Iecavas nov. SS"Dārtija" 02:53,98 E. Gāga
18 Gailis Andris 29.07.92 BJC IK "Auseklis" 02:54,51 M.Lūse
19 Šaiters Antons 10.01.93 Ludzas nov. SS 02:59,54 S.Fenčenko
20 Kviesis Eglons 26.09.92 Talsu nov. SS 02:59,75 J.Vīriņš
21 Zuļķis Jānis 03.09.93 Talsu nov. SS 03:03,00 J.Vīriņš
22 Iļzenecs Aigars 14.02.93 Ludzas nov. SS 03:07,64 S.Fenčenko
23 Liepiņš Ģirts 20.01.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 03:21,87 S.Paipals-Šulcs

Karlsons Mārtiņš 21.10.93 Cēsu SS izst. E.Ozols

1 Vanags Jānis 16.06.92 Madonas BJSS 2,06 Z.Gulbis
2 Krēgers Reinis 22.01.92 Vecumnieku nov. 2,04 I. Zilgalvis
3 Priste Roberts 15.05.92 Valkas nov.  BJSS 1,93 M. Gerke/L.Krūkliņa
4 Birkavs Dāvis 25.05.93 Madonas BJSS 1,90 A.Krauklītis
5 Prigoževs Vladislavs 14.12.92 Daugavpils BJSS 1,85 J.Markevičs
5 Ozoliņš Madars 12.06.92 Ventspils nov. BJSS 1,85 A.Kiršteins
7 Zariņš Ingus 20.01.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 1,85 A.Dogadovs
8 Plēsnieks Rolands 12.06.93 Vecumnieku nov. 1,80 I. Zilgalvis
9 Ivanovs Mārtiņš 08.10.93 Preiļu nov. BJSS 1,65 V.Neištadte

1 Menģelis Roberts 01.08.92 Cēsu SS 13,91 E.Ozols
2 Bisenieks  Sandis 18.01.92 Tukums 13,56 A.Čākurs
3 Dubrovskis Alberts 30.03.92 BJC IK "Auseklis" 13,41 M.Lūse
4 Rinčs Dairis 03.08.93 Preiļu nov. BJSS 13,27 L.Valdonis
5 Birjukovs Sergejs 17.05.92 Ludzas nov. SS 13,25 S.Fenčenko
6 Vengra Andris 18.12.92 Ludzas nov. SS 13,12 J.Ostaševs
7 Kolesniks Raivis 02.03.92 Rēzeknes BJSS 12,82 I. Cipruss

1000 m

Augstlēkšana

Trīssoļlēkšana



8 Porietis Ģirts 16.04.92 Aizkraukles nov. SS 12,70 M.Holsts
9 Karabeško Matīss 05.03.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 12,62 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs

10 Skoriks Artūrs 09.03.92 Preiļu nov. BJSS 12,44 V.Neištadte
11 Šalgūns Lotārs 18.08.93 Ludzas nov. SS 12,06 J.Ostaševs
12 Garančs Daniels 31.03.93 Madonas BJSS 11,51 A.Strods

1 Pabērziņš Deins 12.09.92 Valmieras BSS 15,00 G.Gailītis
2 Krēgers Reinis 22.01.92 Vecumnieku nov. 14,27 I. Zilgalvis
3 Laugalis  Edgars 10.06.92 Saldus SS 14,11 D.Mankusa
4 Matulis Kristiāns 18.04.93 Cēsu SS 13,49 E.Ozols
5 Zariņš Ingus 20.01.92 Ventspils SS "Spars" 13,14 A. Dogadovs
6 Lādēns Gundars 06.06.93 Liepājas raj. SS 12,62 A. Vērdiņš
7 Nagle Kaspars 10.02.93 Ludzas nov. SS 11,98 J.Ostaševs
8 Noriņš Kārlis 07.09.93 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 11,91 A. Rolmanis
9 Zaļupe Raitis 17.03.92 Valmieras BSS 11,53 R.Ravinskis
10 Kazāks Artūrs 18.12.93 Madonas BJSS 11,20 A.Strods
11 Valainis Aleksandrs 26.12.93 Daugavpils nov. 11,16 S.Petrakova
12 Misjūns Armands 20.06.92 Krāslavas SS 10,57 V.Beinarovičs
13 Sīlis Reinis 26.09.93 Lielvārdes nov. SC 10,50 G.Tipāns
14 Butāns Pēteris 07.06.93 Ventspils SS "Spars" 10,31 M.Alaine
15 Vaišļa Toms 20.03.92 Lielvārdes nov. SC 10,14 I.Puķīte
16 Čerjaks Jānis 13.06.92 Aizkraukles nov. SS 9,55 I.Vītola
17 Soldans Edvins 06.05.93 Ludzas nov. SS 9,27 J.Ostaševs

Lodes grūšana


